AUG 1 5 2006 Form PTO-1595

08-18-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| The Hard of the second of the | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|--|
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ | 3292982 |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad | demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ANTHONY J. O'Lenick Jr | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Zenttch UC Internal Address: 40 Tony O'Lenick |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes | □ No |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| Assignment | Street Address: 2170 Luke FDW ANDS R |
| Execution Date August 5, 2006 | City DACH (a State: GA Zip. 300/ |
| Execution Date/Mcgust 3, 2000 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a ne | ew application, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) 7, 038, 005 |
| Additional nur | mbers attached? Yes No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 |
| Name: Zenitech UC Internal Address: 40 Tony O'Lenick | Enclosed |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 2170 Lyke EDWARDS | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: Dacula State: GA Zip: 300 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NO | OT USE THIS SPACE |
| is a true copy of the original document. A.J.O.L.(A.C.K.) Name of Person Signing 202005 197906 0000001 7030005 | agoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the second seco |
| 8021 40.00maP documents to be reco | orded with required cover sheet information to: |
| Commissioner of F | Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Vashington, D.C. 20231 |

PATENT

REEL: 018171 FRAME: 0867

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

| Whereas, I, ANTHONY J. O'Lenick, Jr of DACUIQ GIA, hereinafter |
|--|
| referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Guerrbit Copped |
| POITESTERS |
| |
| No. $7,038,00581$, dated MAY D2, 2006 ; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, Whereas, $2evitch UC$ |
| Whereas,ZENILcCh_ULC |
| of OLD GREENWICH Ct |
| hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 2170 LUKE EDW MUDS RUD |
| City of DACULA and State of GA |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of |
| |
| acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer |
| unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed |
| by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term |
| for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and |
| sale not been made |
| Executed this |
| day or 7 to 100000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| at DACULA, GEORGIA |
| |
| |
| afoly |
| State of GEOLG (A) |
| County of GWINNETT) ss: |
| Before me personally appeared said ANTHUNY J. D'Lenick Jr |
| and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this |
| of Hugust 2006 AUGUSTA TRIFON |
| NOTARY PUBLIC, GWINNETT COUNTY, GA |
| Seal MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 12TH 2008 (Notary Public) |

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 018171 FRAME: 0868

RECORDED: 08/15/2006